SERVICE ADDRESS

ACCOUNT NUMBER

MAKE CHECK

PAYABLE TO: 2604 NICHOLS ng4p( 25&&(7 1-16-01100-00

BAY CITY GAS FROM TO BILLING DATE

P 0 BOX 1603 SERVICE

BAY CITY TX 77404 PERIOD 07/01/15 07/29/15 08/03/15

READ DATE (G) 07/29/15 | *** USAGE HISTORY *%* PESCRIPTION sl

METER NUM. 3237326 | mmmmmmmmmee oo

PRES. READ 6838 GAS

PREV. READ 6831 MMBtu

TOTAL MMBtu 7 BASIC SERV 16.00
07/01/15 6.0 GAS DELI, 5.28
06/08/15 11.0 D
05/07/15 .0

0\0- 5“"“"'0 -61Z, 03/31/15  97.0 N’PRO\I D\TOR
02/26/15 186.0 COU
01/30/15 98.0
01/05/15 57.0 THIS MONTﬁzzszijffygl 28
12/04/14 91.0
10/28/14 8.0
09/30/14 8.0 TOTAL NOW DUE (\_:fi;L”itr””
09/02/14 8.0 PENALTY AMOUNT PAY THIS AMOUNT AFTER

- 07/30/14 8.0 'M
AUG 2 & 20
102 MESSAGES

The line from your meter
into your home or
business is owned by YOU.
Have it pressure tested
for leaks periodically.
More information at
www.baycitygas.com

DUE DATE 08/20/15

170241

REQUESTS FOR PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS MUST BE MADE
IMMEDIATELY AND IN PERSON FOR ALL PAST DUE.

RE@EEWE@

206

~ AVR, Inc.



MAKE CHECK SERVICE ADDRESS ACCOUNT NUMBER
PAYABLE TO: 1700 7TH ST 2-53-09800-00
BAY CITY GAS Cw'\/“‘o& 3( 0(7
FROM BILLING DATE
P O BOX 1603 SERVICE
BAY CITY TX 77404 PERIOD 06/30/15 07/27/15 08/03/15
[e]
READ DATE (G) 07/27/15 | *** USAGE HISTORY *** DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
METER NUM. 11808 | —mmmemm e
PRES. READ 73164 GAS
PREV. READ 73164 MMBtu OVER PAID 3.77CR
TOTAL MMBtu 0
06/30/15 .0 BASIC SERVI 16.00
06/03/15 .0 Q0
05/01/15 174.0 ??\0\\?‘0\‘0?‘
03/31/15 1781.0 pe p,\)
02/26/15 1407.0 W\
O 01/29/15 2164.0 cO
/{ ID\ 12/29/14 1281.0 THIS MONTH ‘ 16.00
11/25/14 872.0 \ | e
D 10/28/14 11.0 M >
" U 09/26/14 5.0 TOTALNOWDUE | X 12,23
= 08/26/14 .0
- )/\/ 07/29/14 "0 PENALTY AMOUNT (Q:itif lﬂzji /
m\U
A\
3944 MESSAGES

The line from your meter
into your home or
business is owned by YOU.
Have it pressure tested
for leaks periodically.
More information at

www. baycitygas.com

17024

DUE DATE 08/20/15

AUG 2 4 2045

REQUESTS FOR PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS MUST BE MADE
IMMEDIATELY AND IN PERSON FOR ALL PAST DUE.

BE@EEWE@

--------------

206

AVR, Inc.
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REQUESTS FOR PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS
IMMEDIATELY AND IN PERSON FOR ALL PAST DUE.

MAKE CHECK SERVICE ADDRESS ACCOUNT NUMBER
]
PAYABLE TO: 2323 AVEE - 1-04-14800-00"].
BAY CITY GAS 3 A JC(.\ \‘ 3(@0 Iq ')\1
FROM TO BILLING DATE
P O BOX 1603 SERVICE
BAY CITY TX 77404 PERIOD 06/30/15 07/27/15 08/03/15
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
READ DATE (G) 07/27/15 | *** USAGE HISTORY ***
METER NUM. 9989964 | ----mmmmmme e
PRES. READ 99737 GAS
PREV. READ 99026 MMBtu
TOTAL MMBtu 711 BASIC SERVICE 16.00
06/30/15 684.0 GAS DEIVERY 520.61
06/03/15 794.0 £D
05/01/15 1201.0 oV
03/26/15 1100.0 APPR \)\TOK
02/25/15 1081.0 CO\)NT‘( /
01/29/15 1589.0 |
12/29/14 1438.0 THIS MONTH | ) 536.61
11/25/14 1069.0 V.
E@EEWE 10/28/14 1140.0 /A N
09/26/14 1003.0 TOTAL NOW DUE 536.61 )
08/26/14 969.0 PENALTY AMOUNT PAY THIS AMOUNT AFTER
07/29/14 967.0
BY: ol
668 MESSAGES
170249 DUE DATE 08/20/15

MUST BE MADE

The line from your meter
into your home or
business is owned by YOU.
Have it pressure tested
for leaks periodically.
More information at
www.baycitygas.com

A 2 & 265

OO0 — SYYlo— ST

206

~ AVR Inc.




www.cplretailenergy.com

4622-01-00-0009899-0001-0017651

Retail Energy

A Direct Energy* Company

E/IEL 8\0\’2%

Payment Due By After Due Dte

Aug 26, 2015 $45.68 $46.61

To avoid a late payment charge of 5%, please pay the amount on your bill by the due date.

[ 5 - )
Account Information

Account Number: 15574080

Customer Name: MATAGORDA COUNTY
FAIRGROUNDS

Service Address: FM 2668
BAY CITY, TX 77414
Invoice Number: 1131483723
Bill Date: Aug 09, 2015
Service Period: Jul 09, 2015 to Aug 07, 2015

. J

[ Important Messages

PAST DUE NOTICE: Your Total Amount Due includes
a Past Due Balance of $26.17.

Please pay this balance immediately to avoid
additionat late fees and charges.

Receive our monthly electronic newsletter featuring
market outlooks, expert analysis from Direct Energy
Business, and other news you can use to efficiently
manage your energy needs. Please visit
www.directenergybusiness.com/energyinsights to
learn more, -2

i P 0 C aqge
Ca”e'cp elpout Tayes ¢ Lotz Fees H‘QYQ(-»C
B wardeoasy n Correch 19 +Hu Y per Aﬂl‘\:..a{u 200 Two Montis 1 T ; Q—a ;)
' P ‘j - Mo laxes ¥ Ledebees 55,972 1
L L. pn -~ g 1o
p 1= — g 100
[
@ www.cplretailenergy.com/ i Customer Service & Moving 5 50 Last Month This Month
customercare 43 Mon.- Sat. 7:30am - 8pm CST o S i ’
For information about your- 1-866-322-5563 2015-05-08 | 2015-06-09 | 2015-07-09 1%
bill or service Service Period 2015-06-09 | 2015-07-09 | 2015-08-07
lectrici k
@ Power Failure & Emergencies - For information about monthly Electricity Used (kWh) 133 4 12 (actual
24 hours, 7 days a wee variable pricing, log on to Average Daily Use (kWh) 4 0 0
1-866-223-8508 www.cplretailenergy.com/
WWW.aeptexas.com variableprice J For more information on how to save electricity, visit us at www.cplretailenergy.com/EN/Energy-Saving-Center.
_ \

Account Summary

Previous Balance $26.17
Late Payment Penalty $0.95

Current Charges

Energy Charge $1.19
(Price Per Kilowatt-Hour $0.0990 x Usage 12 kWh)
Base Charge $4.95

"AEP Texas Central Delivery Charges

$11.72
Gross Receipts Reimb. 0 ' 0 _ 54'—‘"0' bbl $0.35

Total Current Charges

“Fixed and usage based regulated fees charges b your local Tr: ission and Distri]
(TDU).  This amount will vary based og%ﬁv usage. ; 2; 7
[4 P —~
W;;,”’o%ui/ 43,6%
4y 0 - 1%-<H

(7 =Rl

CPL Retail Energy, L.P. (REP # 10023)

( Sign up for paperless E-Bill
statements today! E-Bill is a

1 great way to simplify your
[C‘D]LL Al 2 4 2@?5 electricity bill and reduce the

[

Account (

15574080 August 26, 2015

S
Retarl Energy - paper waste! Check this box if you wish to .

CPL Retail Ener g apply any additional amount Amount Paid
PO B 9y paid to the Neighbor to

0x 180 Neighbor bill payment $ . 8 &'!
Tulsa, 0K 74101-0180 L J assistance program.

_ )
0009899 01 AT 0.413 ™AUTO T7 0462277414-507376  -CO1-POS908-I1

1700 7TH ST RM 326

- MATAGORDA COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS
% BAY CITY, TX 77414-5073

CPL Retail Energy
P.O. Box 660897
Dallas, TX 75266-0897

042615001557408000000004568544313
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a Constellation

Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

1700 7th St, Room 326 \\% TX_400267 0026719767 10f6
Bay Clty, TX 77414

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

08/13/2015 09/13/2015

1-VE3-2641
8ho

Forquestions or comments,
please contact Customer Care

at (B88)635-0827 v
Monday through Friday .
7:00'amto 6:00 pm

Central Standard Time,:
oremailusat ,
customercfar‘e”@cohstellation .eom.

When gontacting Consteliation,
please refererice the :
CNE ACCOUNT 1D e
found at the top of this page:

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:

#026009593
ACCT #4426223690
BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. =
MMMWWMWRE©EEWE'

BY: w

............

ACCOUNT BALANCE
PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE

07/156/2015

PREVIOUS BALANCE $36.51
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-36.51
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE $0.00

LATE/FINANCE FEE

CURRENT CHARGES

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

ODUrs [\id'\ﬁ\s &,O/Farﬁm&

O\O-SHY D - bl |

p -1
fom
[
[t
wle
by
o

v
(A 2]

170208

seswscassay
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== Constellation

Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326
Bay Clty, TX 77414

TX_400267

CNE CUSTOMER 1D

CNE ACCOUNT ID
1-VE3-2641

0026719767

08/13/2015

STATEMENT NO.

STATEMENT DATE

PAGE
30of6

DUE DATE
09/13/2016

W

12 MONTH HISTORY

SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA
COUNTY - 10032789480469090
SERVICE LOCATION Nichols Rd
Bay City, TX 77414-0000 -
AEP-CPL ACCOUNT ID 10032789480468090 E
CNE INVOICE 1D - 0026719767-0001
kWh 210.00
SERVICE PERIOD 07/13/2015 to 08/10/2015 ASONDUJUFMAMUJ J
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 210.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $11.60
Subtotal Contract Charges $11.60
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary imbalance Adjustment 137.59 kWh at 0.0000010 $/kwWh $0.00
07/13/2015 - 07/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 72.41 kWh at 0.0000012  $/kWh $0.00
08/01/2015 - 08/10/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $11.60
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $4.62
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $19.81
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $24.43
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $31.50 0.0016670 $0.05
Reimbursement of MGRT $31.50 0.0107000 $0.34
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.39
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 210.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.09

Subtotal

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




) TEXAS'

A uril of Airsgracan Eiclng Powmey

Utility Distribution Charges

Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789480469090

Service Location Nichols Rd

AEP-CPL Account 1D 10032789480460090

ActuaIkDemand : 0.00

947 Service 07/13/2015 To 08/10/2015 - 28 Days

Basic Customer Charge

Distribution Charge

Street Lighting - Facilities
Transmission Charge

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor
Taxable Sub-Total
Transition Charge
Transition Charge 2
Transition Charge 3
Non-Taxable Sub-Total

2.00
210.00
2.00
210.00
210.00
0.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
0:.00

EA
kWh
EA
kWh
kWh

kWh
kWh
kWh

1.6
0.0154762
6.06
0.0025238
0.003381

0.0051429
0.0125714
0.0042857

$3.20
$3.25
$12.12
$0.53
$0.71

$19:81

$1.08
$2.64
$0.90




T em—

== Constellation

For questions or comments
please contact Customer Care

at (888)635-0827 : i
Monday through Friday

700 amto6:00 pm-

Central Standard Ttme

oriemail Us at e
customercare@constenatlnn Gom

When contactmg Constetlatlon
please referencethe =

CNE ACCOUNTID: ‘
found atthe top-of th!s page

\AW

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:

#026009593
ACCT #4426223690
BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL. 60693

OlO- SYY O~ L

Constellation NewEnergy, In
ABA-ACH #111000012, AB HE @ E E W E@

BY: ... @///

Matagorda COunty CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0026719807 10f8
Bay Clty, TX 77414 %
Q\ CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VE3-3514 8/ 08/13/20156 09/13/2015
{0
Ll T T R BRI

ACCOUNT BALANCE

"PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 07/15/2015
'PREVIOUS BALANCE o $86.43
PAYMENTS SINGE LAST INVOICE $-86.43
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE o $0.00
LATE/FINANCE FEE o $0.00
'CURRENT CHARGES ) - $86.43
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $86.43

odurs Nidels Ave /P

A5 2 4 2o

170261




* R Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0026719807 3of6

Constellation &%y 55w

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

1-VE3-3514 08/13/2015 09/13/2015
SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA 12 MONTH HISTORY
, COUNTY - 10032789485513550
SERVICE LOCATION Nichols Ave

Bay City, TX. 77414-0000

; = |
AEP-CPL-ACCOUNT ID 1003278948551 3550 E |
CNE INVOICE ID ’ 0026719807-0001
kWh 525.00
SERVICE PERIOD. 07/13/2015 to 08/10/2015
PRODUCT: Fixed Price Solutions
METER NO(S).

Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 525.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $29.00
Subtotal Contract Charges $29.00
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 343.97 kWh at 0.0000010 $/kWh $0.00
07/13/2015 - 07/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 181.03 kWwh at 0.0000012 $/kWh $0.00
08/01/2015 - 08/10/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $29.00
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $11.55
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $44.73
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $56.28
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $73.97 0.0016670 $0.12
Reimbursement of MGRT $73.97 0.0107000 $0.79
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.91
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 525.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kwh $0.24

Subtotal $0.24

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL {(888) 635-0827

customercare @consteliation.com




AEP TEXAS'

A url of American Excloe Pieves

Utility Distribution Charges

Name : : HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789485513550

Service Location ' Nichols Ave |

AEP-CPL Account ID 10032789485513550

Actual Demand 0.00

947 ' ' Service 07/13/2015 To 08/10/2015 - 28 Days

Basic Customer Charge 500 EA 0.64 $3.20
Distribution Charge 525.00 kwh 0.0154857 $8.13
Street Lighting - Facilities 500 EA 6.06 $30.30
Transmission Charge 525.00 kwh 0.0025143 $1.32
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 525.00 kwh 0.0033905 $1.78
Taxable Sub-Total : 0.00 $44.73
Nuclear Decommissioning 525.00 kwh 0.000019 $0.01
Transition Charge 525.00 kWh 0.0051238 $2.69
Transition Charge 2 525.00 kwh 0.0125714 $6.60
Transition Charge 3 525.00 kWh 0.0042857 $2.25

Non-Taxable Sub-Total 0.00




R Matagorda County %q CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
e : 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0026650961 10f8
ooy ) =

Constellation msidens A

s s e CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

Ao i S 1-VEL-942 08/11/2015 09/11/2015

8/ (e
s R RS

For questions or comments,
please contact Customer Care

at (888)635-0827

Monday through Friday -

7:00 am to 6:00 pm

Central Standard Time,

or email us at” :
customercare@consteliation.com.

When con,ta’ctmg Constellation,
please reference the

GNE ACCOUNTID

found at the top of this page:

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WI
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago I, 60693

ACCOUNT BALANCE

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE QA 07/1412015
P PN\
PREVIOUS BALANCE NN $125.53
PAYMENTS SINGE LAST INVOICE a® v $-125 53
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LASTINVOICE W\ $0.00

LATE/FINANCE FEE W
CURRENT CHARGES

a0
o
.
L
.
K

1 $0
/ﬁ'ﬁ

OVO- Sy O (e |

U 9¢ =
Asb z 4. ‘,:815

s ¥
Lofl

170205

BCEIVIS

BY: &/ ........




Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326
Bay City, TX 77414

== Constellation

TX_400267

1-VEL-942

M

CNE CUSTOMER ID

CNE ACCOUNT ID

0026660961

08/11/2015

12 MONTH HISTORY

STATEMENT NO.

STATEMENT DATE

PAGE
3of6

DUE DATE
09/11/2015

SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA
COUNTY - 10032789499566851 | .
SERVICE LOCATION 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 4 750 l
Bay City, TX 77414-3991 - [
AEP-CPL ACCOUNT ID 10032789499566851 E 375 | ij l
CNE INVOICE ID 0026660961-0001 ‘ Fl P Iﬂ i l
kWh 9.00 o 1| Ll ﬂﬂﬂﬂ Iﬁ |
SERVICE PERIOD 07/00/2015 to 08/06/2015 ASONDUJFMAMUJ J
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions
METER NO({(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 9.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $0.50
Subtotal Contract Charges $0.50
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 7.14 kWh at 0.0000010 $/kWh $0.00
07/09/2015 - 07/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 1.86 kWh at 0.0000012 $/kWh $0.00
08/01/2015 - 08/06/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $0.50
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $0.36
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $67.81
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $68.17
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $68.31 0.0016670 $0.11
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.11
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 9.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.00
Subtotal

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com

$0.00




AU pf Amaacan Eigcinic Power

Utility Distribution Charges

Name

Service Location 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 4
AEP-CPL Account |ID 10032789499566851
Actual Demand 0.08

08/06/2015 119431781

855

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00
Basic Customer Charge 1.00
Distribution Charge 14.00
Meter Charge 1.00
Transmission Charge 0.10
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 0.10
Taxable Sub-Total 0.00
Nuclear Decommissioning 14.00
Transition Charge 9.00
Transition Charge 2 9.00
Transition Charge 3 9.00

Non-Taxabie Sub-Total 0.00

EA
RA
EA
kW
kW

RA

KWh
kwh
kWh

HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789499566851

4,456.00 Act 4,465.00 Act 100

Service 07/09/2015 To 08/06/2015 - 28 Days

2.05
3.26
3.314
15.81
1.286
1.619417

0.003884
0.008508
0.017463
0.008332

9.00

$2.05
$3.26
$46.40
$15.81
$0.13
$0.16
$67.81
$0.05
$0.08
$0.16
$0.07




. ~ Matagorda Countj CNE CUSTOMER 1D STATEMENT NO. PAGE
” ) C On St ell ati O n 13;3007:; _Srt),( !;3:?4326 %/\ TX_400267 0026678260 1of6
o \D Y ety g oy
ACCOUNT BALANCE
s (aas)easoszi o PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 07132015
;"ng:,ﬁ : . PREVIOUS BALANCE $45 41
gfe‘ : rd Time PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-45.41
custa 2@ constellation.con DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE $0.00
When Constelktion, LATE/FINANCE FEE $0.00
gﬁaﬁm UNTID CURRENT CHARGES L $45.41
s . TOTAL AMOUNT DUE { $45.41

\+@MMH £2Q OD%/@M paroqus Oamryﬂ
OLO =S U1 0= lele| D/To,?

A5 2 & 20%5

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA.
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

17005"

REMITTANGE appRESS: B Y+ - {Ase e

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693




~

oot Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMERID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE

s —— C 0 n St e u atl 0 n 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0026678260 30f6
Bay Clty, TX 77414

A Bt © o CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

B 1-VDS-1555 081122015 081212015

w

12 MONTH HISTORY

SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA
e COUNTY - 10032789443561763
SERVICELOCATION ~ Hamman Rd 350
- R i Bay City, TX 77414-0000 -
AEP-CPL ACCOUNTID 10032789443561763 2 175
CNE MVO{CE;IQ 0026678260-0001
SERVICE PgRlQD 07110/201’5 to 08’/09720,15\ ASONDUJUFMAMUJIJ
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions - -
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 310.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $17.12
Subtotal Contract Charges $17.12
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 220.00 kWh at 0.0000010 $/kWh $0.00
07/10/2015 - 07/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 90.00 kWh at 0.0000012 $/kWh $0.00
08/01/2015 - 08/09/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $17.12
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges {see $10.64
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $16.77
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $27.41
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of MGRT $34.03 0.0199700 $0.68
Reimbursement of PUCA $34.03 0.0016670 $0.06
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.74
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 310.00 kKWh at 0.0004500 $/kwh $0.14
Subtotal

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




Utility Distribution Charges

Name e k‘H’ARRlET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789443561763
‘.Servicer Location . Hamman Rd | :
AEP.CPL AccountlD 10032789443561763

Actuayl"fbeméhd 0000 o ‘ ‘

8 g = | Service 07/10/2015 To 08/09/2015 - 30 Days
Distribution Charge 310.00 kwh 0.0154839 $4.80
Qutdoor Lighting - Facilities 200 EA 5.07 $10.14
Transmission Charge 310.00 kWh 0.0025161 $0.78
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 310.00 kWh 0.0033871 $1.05
ToxableSub-Tol 000 G e e e
Nucléar Decommissioning 31000 kWh 0.0000323 $0;O1
Transition Charge 310.00 kwh 0.0085161 $2.64
Transition Charge 2 310.00 kwh 0.0174516 $5.41
Transition Charge 3 310.00 kwh 0.0083226 $2.58

Non-Taxable Sub-Total : : 0,00 ‘ 81084
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- Matagorda County /\ CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
. ' : 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0026632581 1016
ConSte ation Bay Clty, TX 77414 \
e CNE ACCOUNT ID  STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
IR 1-VCM-465 ¢ /Lz 08/09/2015 09/09/2015
L B R AN IO

For questions of comments,
please contact Customer Care

at (888)635-0827 - ‘
Monday through Friday
7:00amioB:00 pm -

Central Standard Time,

oremail us'at” ' ,
customercars@constellation.com

VWhen contacting Constellation,
please reference the .
CNE ACCOUNTID

found at the top of this page;

Ly

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

ACCOUNT BALANCE

07/11/2015

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE
'PREVIOUS BALANCE $437.34
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-437 34
'DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE $0.00
LATE/FINANCE FEE 50,00

CURRENT CHARGES ) " sa10
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $470.39

Houlmapéﬂ /Falrjrown&b
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Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326
Bay Clty, TX 77414

TX_400267

Constellation

CNE CUSTOMER ID

CNE ACCOUNT ID
1-VCM-465

STATEMENT NO. PAGE
0026632581 30f6
STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

08/08/2015 09/09/2015

M

12 MONTH HISTORY

SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA
COUNTY - 10032789407891290 _
SERVICE LOCATION 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 6 5500 | ‘
‘ Bay City, TX 77414-3991 c ‘
AEP-CPL ACCOUNTID 10032789407891280 E 2750 | | '
CNE INVOICE ID 0026632581-0001 e i ] 1 ‘
kWh 2,960.00 0 ‘ H ﬂ ﬂ H L
SERVICE PERIOD 07/09/2015 to 08/06/2015 ASONDUJUEMAMUJI J ’
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 2,960.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $163.48
Subtotal Contract Charges $163.48
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 2,347.59 kWh at 0.0000010 $/kWh $0.00
07/09/2015 - 07/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 612.41 kWh at 0,0000012 $/kWh $0.00
08/01/2015 - 08/06/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $163.48
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $101.67
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $203.30
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $304.97
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $368.11 0.0016670 $0.61
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.61
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 2,960.00 kKWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $1.33
Subtotal

$1.33

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @caonstellation.com




TEXAS®

A ursdt of Amercan Flectae Pomer |

Utility Distribution Charges

Name ' HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789407891290
Service Location 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 6

AEP-CPL Account ID 10032789407891290

’Actual Demand 19.68

08/06/2015 119433830 ' ’ KWH 634.00 Act 671.00 Act 80.00 2,960.00

855 Service 07/09/2015 To 08/06/2015 - 28 Days o

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00 MO 2.05 $2.05
Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA 3.26 $3.26
Distribution Charge 37.30 RA 3.314 $123.61
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 2,860.00 kwWh 0.000453 $1.34
Meter Charge 1.00 EA 15.81 $15.81
Transmission Charge 19.70 kw 1.286 $25.33
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 19.70 kW 1.619417 $31.90
Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 $203.30
Nuciear Decommissioning 37.30 RA 0.003884 $0.14
Transition Charge 2,960.00 kWh 0.008508 $25.18
Transition Charge 2 2,960.00 kwWh 0.017463 $51.69
Transition Charge 3 2,960.00 kWwh 0.008332 $24.66

Non-Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 $101.67




R —————————..

: | e—— Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
o : 10f6
e % U. 1700 7th St, Room 326 Qb TX_400267 0026632307
Constellation msiem,
s Py S CNE ACCOUNTID  STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
. 08/09/2015 09/09/2015

1-VCM-2323 ? /(e
W X

For questions.or comments. .
please contact Customer Care

at (888)635-0827

Monday through Friday

7:00-amto 6:00 pm E}

Central Standard Time,

oremail-us at
customercare@consteﬂation com

07/11/2015

When contacting Constelfauon
please reference the
CNEACCOUNT D

LATE/FINANCE FEE

CURRENT CHARGES

found at the top of this page.

CTR of Carn ;VQJ(/Fuirai‘Oum&b
OO ~=SYH DO -o(, |

W

0

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Canstellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America
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REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collestions Center Dr,
Chicago IL, 60693

....................




© o Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
T . 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0026632307 3o0f6
' CO”Steuat‘On Bay Clty, TX 77414

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

1-VCM-2323 08/09/2015 09/09/2015
SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA 12 MONTH HISTORY
COUNTY - 10032789419036321 —— —
SERVIGE LOCATION 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 8 350 | ]
‘ | BAY CITY, TX 77414-3991 . ] l N
AEP-CPL. ACCOUNT ID 10032789419036321 E 275 [ | ]‘ ] I
CNE INVOICE 1D 0026632307-0001 | | ;7 | ] |
kwh - 15.00 0 LD’ ]! | B J {mmrjrmﬁh_‘ l
SERVICE PERIOD 07/09/2015 to 08/06/2015 ASONDUJEMAM J J
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 15.00 kKWh at 0.0552290 $/kwWh $0.83
Subtotal Contract Charges $0.83
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 11.90 kWh at 0.0000010 $/kWh $0.00
07/09/2015 - 07/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 3.10 kwWh at 0.0000012 $/kwh $0.00
08/01/2015 - 08/06/2015
Subtotal Charges from Consteliation NewEnergy $0.83
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $0.51
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $11.37
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $11.88
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $12.21 0.0016670 $0.02
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.02
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 15.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.01

Subtotal

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




A unil oF Arerian Electric Power

Utility Distribution Charges

Name - HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789419036321
Service Location 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 8

AEP-CPL Account ID 10032789419036321

Actual Demand 0.00

08/06/2015 125243718 - KWH 1,426.00 Act 144100 Act 1.00 1500

826 S Service 07/09/2015 To 08/06/2015 - 28 Days

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00 MO 4.17 $4.17
Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA 32 $3.20
Distribution Charge 15.00 kwh 0.015489 $0.23
Meter Charge 100 EA 3.68 $3.68
Transmission Charge 15.00 kwh 0.002512 $0.04
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 15.00 kwh 0.003397 $0.05
Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 $11.37
Transition Charge 15.00 kwh 0.008508 $0.13
Transition Charge 2 15.00 kWh 0.017463 $0.26
Transition Charge 3 15.00 kwh 0.008332 $0.12

Non-Taxable Sub-Total 0.00
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sl Matagorda County /\ CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
i : 1700 7th St, Room 326 | QQ) TX_400267 0026630575 1016
e - :
Constellation i %wn™ U\

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VDS-1554 B 08/09/2015 09/08/2015

R AR NN WSO

For questions or comments,
please contact Customer Care

at (888)635.0627 , REVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 0772015
Monday through Frida

rimiie il RevoussaaNce P R fc ok LLBST s
Central Standard Time, - PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE

oremaffusat o — T T S S
customercare@constellation.com. 2 DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE

When contacting Consteliaton, LATE/FINANCE FEE s
please reference the ' = M e

CNE ACCOUNT ID R CURRENT CHARGES

fourid-at the top of this page.
S o TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

Show Bruen AV erk/ FQ/DV\@I‘OUM&S 0004/7.{:?
_ _ .74
OI0-S4410 -l(o|

As 24 fum
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1702

ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS: BY. W
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. DRSS R

14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION: E Ig E
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. @ E v \
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Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326
Bay Clty, TX 77414

TX_400267

s Constellation

CNE CUSTOMER ID

CNE ACCOUNT ID
1-VDS-1554

STATEMENT NO, PAGE
0026630575 306
STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

08/09/2015 09/09/2015

M

SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA 12 MONTH HISTORY
) COUNTY - 10032789443561762 - . —
SERVICE LOCATION 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 9 5000 J ! l
; Bay City, TX 77414-3991 - ’ I : ,
AEP-CPL. ACCOUNT ID 10032789443561762 E 2500 .
CNE INVOICE ID - 0026630575-0001 [ f . J
kWh ‘ 400.00 o |l | R et 0 [ |
SERVICE PERIOD 07/09/2015 to 08/06/2015 ASONDUJUFMAMUJ J
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 400.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $22.09
Subtotal Contract Charges $22.09
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 317.24 kWh at 0.0000010 $/kWh $0.00
07/09/2015 - 07/31/2015
RT Anciliary Imbalance Adjustment 82.76 kwh at 0.0000012 $/kWh $0.00
08/01/2015 - 08/06/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $22.09
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $13.82
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $112.45
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $126.27
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $134.72 0.0016670 $0.22
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.22
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 400.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.18
Subtotal $0.18

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




» TEXAS'

A urlt of American Flactie Fower

Utility Distribution Charges

Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789443561762
Service  ocation 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 9

AEP-CPL Account 1D 10032789443561762

Actual Demand 076

68/06/201 5 119435538

830

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor
Basic Customer Charge

Distribution Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor
Meter Charge

Transmission Charge

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor
Taxable Sub-Total

Nuclear Decommissioning

Transition Charge

Transition Charge 2

Transition Charge 3
Non-Taxable Sub-Total

- KWH

1.00
1.00
26.80
400.00
1.00
0.80
0.80
0.00
26.80
400.00
400.00
400.00
0.00

MO
EA
RA
kWh
EA
kW
kw

RA

kKWh
kWh
kWh

53500Act  54600Act 4000

Service 07/09/2015 To 08/06/2015 - 28 Days
2.05
3.26
3.314
0.000453
15.81
1.286
1.619417

0.003884
0.008508
0.017463
0.008332

k 400.00

$2.05
$3.26
$88.82
$0.18
$15.81
$1.03
$1.30
$112.45
$0.10
$3.40
$6.99
$3.33
$13.82




&

~ Constellation

Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

1700 7th St, Room 326 % TX_400267 0026632529 10f6
Bay Clty, TX 77414 LX\

STATEMENT DATE  DUE DATE

08/09/2015 09/09/2015

CNE ACCOUNT ?
1-VCM-2350 ‘3 (e

For guestions of comments,
please contact Customer Care :
at (888)835-0827 :

Monday throligh Friday

7:00 am to 6:00:pm :
Central Standard Time, .

or email-ug at
Customercare@consteﬁatlon com;,

When contacting Consteilat;on,
please reference the

CNE ACCOUNTID
found at the top of this page .

N,
N

ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Consteliation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago il , 60693

ACCOUNT BALANCE

PREVIOUS STEMENT DATE 07/11/2015
FREV!OUS BALANCE i $1,225.21
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $—1,225.?
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICME $0.00

LATE/FINANCE FEE _.$0.00

CURRENT CHARGES /) //$117‘|.12

ﬁ/ L: 171.12
@Z" "or

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

Iﬂ Cgoor f fence /f:q‘tr‘ﬁf*@wmgé
D10 -SYYID -bL |

Al 2 4 3%

170247

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. R E @ E E W E @




A

== Constellation

Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326
Bay Clty, TX 77414

CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
TX_400267 0026632529 30f6
CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

1-VCM-2350 08/09/2015 09/09/2015

M

12 MONTH HISTORY

SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA

' COUNTY - 10032789419218250 ) .
SERVICE LOCATION 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 1 30000

BAY CITY, TX 77414-3991 c ‘ F

AEP-CPL ACCOUNT ID 10032789419218250 2 17500 | ' |
CNE INVOICE ID 0026632529-0001 ' H - F { ! l
kwh 5:920.00 5000 {_| || !r—iﬂf | | i P
SERVICE PERIOD 07/09/2015 to 08/06/2015 ASOND JFMAMIS
PRODUCT - Fixed Price Solutions

METER NO(S).

Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 5,920.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $326.96
Subtotal Contract Charges $326.96
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 4,695.17 kWh at 0.0000010 $/kWh $0.00
07/09/2015 - 07/31/2015
RT Ancillary imbalance Adjustment 1,224.83 kWh at 0.0000012 $/kwh $0.00
08/01/2015 - 08/06/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $326.96
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $203.62
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $636.27
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $839.89
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $965.89 0.0016670 $1.61
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $1.61
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 5,920.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $2.66

Subtotal

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




Aundl of Ao Eaoing Power

Utility Distribution Charges

‘Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY = 10032789419218250
Service Location 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 1

AEP-CPL Account (D 10032789419218250

Actual Demand 51.84

b8/06/201 5 119433774

830

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor
Basic Customer Charge

Distribution Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor
Meter Charge

Transmission Charge

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor
Taxable Sub-Total

Nuclear Decommissioning

Transition Charge

Transition Charge 2

Transition Charge 3

Non-Taxable Sub-Total

KWH

1.00
1.00
139.40
5,920.00
1.00
51.80
51.80
0.00
139.40
5,820.00
5,820.00
5,920.00
0.00

MO
EA
RA
kWh
EA
kW
kW

RA

kWh
kWh
kWh

122400 Act  1261.00Act  160.00

Service 07/09/2015 To 08/06/2015 - 28 Days

2.05
3.26
3.314
0.000453
15.81
1.286
1.619417

0.003884
0.008508
0.017463
0.008332

592000

$2.05
$3.26
$461.97
$2.68
$15.81
$66.61
$83.89
$636.27
$0.54
$50.37
$103.38
$49.33
$203.62
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WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATIO
Consteliation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIR
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

aY: ...

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.

PE@EEWE'

Fommnedl Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
Jreesin : 1700 7th St, Room 326 QD TX_400267 0026632482 10f6
Constellation &%y 5 YA
e e s CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
T 1-VD$-1631 8 /(e 08/09/2015 09/09/2015
Lo RTINS -—-—m
For questions or comments, , ACCOUNT BALANCE . v
please contact Customer Care
at (858)635-0827 _PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE e _iems
Monday through Friday
7:00 am to G:UOprn_ ’ PREVIOUS BALANCE e B $216.81
Central Standard Time, PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-216.81
ofemaitusat - - L — — T
customercare@constellati'cn cont. DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE $0.00
When contacting Constellation LATE/FINANCE FEE $0.00
please reference the — — —_— -
CNE ACCOUNT 10 : CURRENT CHARGES / $203.93
found at the top of this page. T AN T s 3
: S ot TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 203.9
%ﬂ%

Dt door Brenc / Cq.r@roun&é
OLO-SHY10~ (o (, |

15 2 4 2oz

170251

............
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e

Matagorda County
R COﬂSteuatlon | 1700 7th St, Room 326

Bay Clty, TX 77414

TX_400267

M

CNE CUSTOMER ID

CNE ACCOUNT ID
1-VDS-1631

0026632482

08/09/2015

STATEMENT NO.

STATEMENT DATE

PAGE
3of6

DUE DATE
09/09/2015

SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA 12 MONTH HISTORY
COUNTY - 10032789444026850 -
SERVICE LOCATION 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 5 4500 | e 1
‘ | B |
Bay City, TX 77414-3901 - | [ ]
AEP-CPL ACCOUNT ID 10032789444026850 E 2250 “ J
CNE INVOICE 1D 0026632482-0001 ! = ’ { ‘
W 11800 0 | Ire] ‘rr“” i O S S T ’
SERVICE PERIOD 07/09/2015 to 08/06/2015 ASONDUJUFMAMUJ J
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions )
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 118.00 kKWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $6.52
Subtotal Contract Charges $6.52
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 93.59 kwh at 0.0000010 $/kWh $0.00
0770972015 - 07/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 24.41 kWh at 0.0000012  $/kwh $0.00
08/01/2015 - 08/06/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $6.52
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $95.11
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $102.07
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $197.18
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $108.64 0.0016670 $0.18
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.18
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 118.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.05
Subtotal

$0.05

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @consteliation.com




AEP TEXAS

A il ot Amencan Sl Powes

Utility Distribution Charges

Name : HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789444026850
Service Location 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 5

AEP-CPL Account |D 10032789444026850

Actual Demand - 0.71

08/06/2015

857

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00
Basic Customer Charge 1.00
Distribution Charge 23.80
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 118.00
Meter Charge 1.00
Transmission Charge 0.70
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 0.70
Taxable Sub-Total 0.00
Nuclear Decommissioning 23.80
Transition Charge 23.80
Transition Charge 2 23.80
Transition Charge 3 23.80

122328052 - KWH

Non-Taxable Sub-Total 0.00

16,800.00 Act  16,918.00 Act 100 118.00

Service 07/09/2015 To 08/06/2015 - 28 Days

MO 2.05 $2.05

EA 3.26 $3.26

RA 3.314 $7887

kWh 0.000453 $0.05

EA 15.81 $15.81

KW 1.286 $0.90

kw 1619417 $1.13
$102.07

RA 0.003884 $0.09

RA 0.912719 $21.72

RA 2243617 $53.40

RA 0.835943 $19.90

$95.11




a
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— Constellation

CNE CUSTOMER ID
TX_400267

Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326

Bay Clty, TX 77414
CNE ACCOUNT ID

1-VE3-1708 ? /Q

'\

STATEMENT NO. PAGE
0026632509 10f6
STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
08/09/2015 09/09/2015

For.questions or comments,
please contact Customer Care

at (888)635-0827 :

Monday through. Friday -

7:00.am to 8:00 pm

Central Standard Time,

or.email us-at :
customercare@constellation.com:

When contacting Constellation,
please reference the - -

CNE ACCOUNT 1D

found at the top of this page.

o

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Consteliation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

ACCOUNT BALANCE

07/11/2015

PREVIOUS TATEMENT DATE

PREVIOUS BALANCE $749.93
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-749.93
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE $0.00
LATE/FINANCE FEE );Q_QR
CURRENT CHARGES ) $791.71

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

H’ume EC//{’\P bl Oé/ﬁdfgrom&é
OL10-S44 0-Lb |

Mgz 5

| E@EEWE@

BY: W .....

$791.71




-

e Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMERID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
P » u : 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0026632509 3016
Conste atlon  saycly mcrers

CNE ACCOUNT iD STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

1-VE3-1708 08/09/2015 09/09/2015
M
SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA 12 MONTH HISTORY
COUNTY - 10032789474465420
, 6500 |
SERVICE LOCATION 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 2 [ | ~ F
, Bay City, TX 77414-3991 - | l f W :
AEP-CPL ACCOUNT ID. 1003278947 4465420 E 3250 ‘ A : { | | e
CNE INVOICE ID 0026632509-0001 Lo , ’
o 554000 oL e
L ! I £
SERVICE PERIOD 07/09/2015 to 08/06/2015 ASONDUJUFMAMUJ J
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 5,840.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $322.54
Subtotal Contract Charges $322.54
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary imbalance Adjustment 4.631.72 kWh at 0.0000010 $/kwh $0.00
07/09/2015 - 07/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 1,208.28 KWh at 0.0000012  $/kwh $0.00
08/01/2015 - 08/06/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $322.54
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $200.48
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $265.08
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $465.56
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $590.25 0.0016670 $0.98
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.98
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 5,840.00 KWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $2.63
Subtotal $2.63

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827

customercare @constellation.com




ALP TEXAS'

A& uni of Aresican Elsctric Powey

Utility Distribution Charges

Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789474465420
Service Location 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 2

AEP-CPL Account |D 10032789474465420

Actual Demand 38.80

081062015 558026845 ' o KWH 970.00 Act 1,043.00 Act 8000 5,840.00

855 Service 07/09/2015 To 08/06/2015 - 28 Days

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00 MO 205 - $2.05
Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA 3.26 $3.26
Distribution Charge 38.80 kw 3.314 $128.58
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 5,840.00 kwWh 0.000453 $2.65
Meter Charge 1.00 EA 15.81 $15.81
Transmission Charge 38.80 kw 1.286 $49.90
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 38.80 kw 1.619417 $62.83
Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 $265.08
Nuciear Decommissioning 38.80 kw 0.003884 $0.15
Transition Charge 5,840.00 kWh 0.008508 $49.69
Transition Charge 2 5,840.00 kwh 0.017463 $101.98
Transition Charge 3 584000 kwh 0.008332 $48.66

Non-Taxable Sub-Total : 0.00 ~$200.48




-

e Matagorda County /\ CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
g ' 1700 7th St, Room 326 Qb TX_400267 0026632474 10f6
s ,
Constellation &yey s X\
R CNE ACCOUNTID  STATEMENT DATE  DUE DATE
. 1-BNWYSX 8 /<€ 08/09/2015 09/08/2015
L KT RERNIRE SRR

For questions or comments;,
please contact Customer Care
at (888)635-0827 ' ’
Monday through Friday

7:00 ant to 6:00 pm

Central Standaf Time,:

When contacling Constellation;
please referenice the ,
CNE ACCOUNTID |

found at the top of this page.

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. X
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Consteliation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collestions Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

ACCOUNT BALANCE

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE
PREVIOUS BALANCE © $154.19
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE  $-154.19
'DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE ' $0.00
LATE/FINANCE FEE  $0.00

CURRENT CHARGES /81678
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE (&/ k $167.86

A 4Pp

M’/ Lo

Fm oLt CuuAf?)) Fqirﬁromcoé
0NO-SYYI O~ L |

170245




Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0026632474 30f6

Constellation sy %77

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-BNWYSX 08/09/2015 09/09/2015
e e
SITE NAME Matagorda County - 10032789406762840 12 MONTH HISTORY
SERVICE LOCATION 4511 FM 2668 UNIT 3 950 f
BAY CITY, TX 77414-3991 ( ‘
AEP-CPL ACCOUNT ID 10032789406762840 = |
CNE INVOICE ID 0026632474-0001 2 475 3 [ T
kWh 490.00 | [
SERVICE PERIOD 07/09/2015 to 08/06/2015 0| m I 1 Cb
PROBUCT ' Fixed Price Solutions ' A°'SONDUJUFMAMUJIJ .
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 490.00 kKWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $27.06
Subtotal Contract Charges $27.08
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Anciliary Imbalance Adjustment 388.62 kWh at 0.0000010 $/kWh $0.00
07/09/2015 - 07/31/2015
RT Ancillary imbalance Adjustment 101.38 kWh at 0.0000012 $/kWh $0.00
08/01/2015 - 08/06/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $27.08
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $57.14
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $83.26
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $140.40
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $110.54 0.00186670 $0.18
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.18
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 480.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.22

Subtotal $0.22

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @consteillation.com




& uriit of Avercan Figctric Power

Utility Distribution Charges

Name Matagorda County - 10032789406762840

Service Location
AEP-CPL Account ID
Actual Demand 5.04

08/06/201 5 1 22331 176
857

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor
Basic Customer Charge

Distribution Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor
Meter Charge

Transmission Charge

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor
Taxable Sub-Total

Nuclear Decommissioning

Transition Charge
Transition Charge 2
Transition Charge 3
Non-Taxable Sub-Total

4511 FM 2868 UNIT 3
10032789406762840

KWH

1.00
1.00
14.30

490.00

1.00
5.00
5.00
0.00
14.30
14.30
14.30
14.30
0.00

7.877.00 Act 8367.00Act  1.00

Service 07/09/2015 To 08/06/2015 - 28 Days |

MO 2.05
EA 3.26
RA 3.314
kWh 0.000453
EA 15.81
kW 1.286
kW 1.619417
RA 0.003884
RA 0.912719
RA 2.243617
RA 0.835943

490.00

$2.05
$3.26
$47.39
$0.22
$15.81
$6.43
$8.10
$83.26
$0.06
$13.05
$32.08
$11.95




Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
C il M 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0026632444 1016
OHSte atl()n Bay Clty, TX 77414 \)<
f st P CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
B . 1-VD$S-4165 ? / — 08/09/2015 09/08/2015
>
L RN NIRRT A
For questions of commehts, ACCOUNT BAFANCE 7 7
please contact Customer Care
at (888)635-0827 T EI?EVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 07/11/2015
Monday through Friday.
o PREVIOUSBALANCE 833396
Centrai Standard Time, - PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-333.96
of emaﬂ usat : . -
customercare@constellation.com. DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE $0.00
\When contacting Constellation, LATE/FINANCE FEE $0.00
: : P T—

please reference the
CNE ACCOUNT 1D =
found at the top.of this page. .

WIRE TRANSFER {INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
icago | 3

CURRENT CHARGES

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

QoY Nichds Pue (5Ca°r'r\ / P |

OV0- SUY O~

$345.83

AL 2 4 50

170257



R

: Matagorda County CNE GUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

- [ . 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0026632444 30f6
Constellation ssycuy, mx7ata

e Toestrnt e e CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

1-VDS-4155 08/09/2015 09/08/2015

M

12 MONTH HISTORY

SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA
COUNTY - 10032789459112270 — Eme—
SERVICE LOCATION 2604 NICHOLS AVE 3500 ‘ B ] |
Bay City, TX 77414-6958 - 1 lm
AEP.CPL ACCOUNT ID 10032789459112270 E 1750 ‘x \ I ; ,—1 \
CNE INVOICE ID 0026632444-0001 | ! 1 t”_}wf = ( 1 ]
m 27880 oL ]
SERVICE PERIOD 07/09/2015 to 08/05/2015 - ASONDUJFEMAMUJIJ -
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 2,768.00 kwh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $152.87
Subtotal Contract Charges $152.87
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 227371 kWh at 0.0000010 $/kWh $0.00
07/09/2015 - 07/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 494.29 kwh at 0.0000012  $/kWh $0.00
08/01/2015 - 08/05/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $152.87
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $94.99
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $91.41
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $186.40
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of MGRT $245.53 0.0199700 $4.90
Reimbursement of PUCA $245.53 0.0016670 $0.41
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $5.31
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 2,768.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $1.25

Subtotal

$1.25

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 835-0827
customercare @constellation.com



AEP TEXAS'

A Uit afAmarican Flecinc Powey |

Utility Distribution Charges

Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789459112270
Service Location 2604 NICHOLS AVE

AEP-CPL Account 1D 10032789459112270

Actual Demand 11.09

08/052015 122240792

855

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor
Basic Customer Charge

Distribution Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor
Meter Charge

Transmission Charge

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor
Taxable Sub-Total

Nuclear Decommissioning

Transition Charge

Transition Charge 2

Transition Charge 3

Non-Taxable Sub-Total

KWH

1.00
1.00
11.10
2,768.00
1.00
11.10
11.10
0.00
11.10
2,768.00
2,768.00
2,768.00
0.00

MO
EA
kw
kWh
EA
kW
kW

kW

kWh
kWh
kWh

2777000 Act  30,538.00 Act 100

Service 07/09/2015 To 08/05/2015 - 27 Days

2.05

3.26

3.314

0.000453

15.81

1.286

1.619417

0.003884
0.008508
0.017463
0.008332

2,768.00

$2.05
$3.26
$36.79
$1.25
$15.81
$14.27
$17.98
$91.41
$0.04
$23.55
$48.34
$23.06
$94.99




“

AR

~= Constellation

Matagorda County ‘ CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 \% TX_400267 0026557629 10f6
Bay Clty, TX 77414 \X
CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VDS-4565 8 08/07/2015 09/07/2015
G

For questions or comments,
please contact Customer Care
at (888)835-0827

Monday through Friday -0 o

7:00.am to 6.00 pm
Central-Standard Time,
oremail usat g

customercare@constellation.com.

When contacting Constellation, :

please referencethe
CNE ACCOUNT iD 5
found at the top of this:page.

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION,
Consteilation NewEnergy, inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-
#026008593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

W

QEWEX‘D

BY: 0// ..........

ACCOUNT BALANCE :

07/09/2015

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE
PREVIOUS BALANCE

"PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOIGE
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE
LATE/FINANCE FEE

CURRENT CHARGES

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

Midé Jdd Biee sty
010 -SHH O-(L1S
Alls 72 & &%

1702556




e

Y

e Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMERID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
i il 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0026557629 30f6
Constellation swycuy, e
e CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
S 1-VDS-4556 08/07/2015 09/07/2015

e

SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA 12 MONTH HISTORY
COUNTY - 10032789461418341
SERVICE LOCATION Rawls 150
Midfield, TX 77458-0000 -
AEP-CPL ACCOUNT 1) 10032789461413841 E 75
CNE INVOICE ID 0026557629-0001
kWwh 105.00 0
SERVICE PERIOD 07/07/2015 to 08/04/2015
PRODUCT. Fixed Price Solutions
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 105.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $5.80
Subtotal Contract Charges $5.80
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 90.52 kWh at 0.0000010 $/kWh $0.00
07/07/2015 - 07/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 14.48 kWh at 0.0000012 $/kWh $0.00
08/01/2015 - 08/04/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $5.80
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $1.51
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $5.85
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $7.36
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $11.70 0.0016670 $0.02
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.02
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 105.00 kwh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.05

Subtotal $0.05

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




Aok of Amervan Becinc Power

Utility Distribution Charges

Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789461418841

Service Location Rawis

AEP-CPL Account I1D 10032789461418841

Actual Demand 0.00

2056 | Service 07/07/2015 To 08/04/2015 - 28 Days

Distribution Charge

Outdoor Lighting - Facilities
Transmission Charge

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor
Taxable Sub-Total

Transition Charge

Transition Charge 2

Transition Charge 3

Non-Taxable Sub-Total

105.00
1.00
105.00
105.00
0.00
105.00
105.00
105.00
0.00

kWh
EA

kwh
kWh

kWh
kWh
kwWh

0.0155238

3.6
0.0024762
0.0034286

0.0033333
0.0080952
0.0029524

$1.63
$3.60
$0.26
$0.36
$5.85
$0.35
$0.85
$0.31

$1.61
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Pl Constellation

CNE CUSTOMER ID
TX_400267

Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326
Bay Clty, TX 77414

w\%/\

CNE ACCOUNT ID

1VDs-3733 @ /‘_f/

STATEMENT NO.

0026557702

STATEMENT DATE

08/07/2015

For questions or comments,
please contact Customer Care
at (888)635-0827

Monday through Friday

7:00 am to 600 pm

Central Standard Time,
or.email us at :

customercaregdconstellation.com,

VWhen contacting Consteliation,
please refererice the
CNEACCOUNTID

found at the top of this page..

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc,
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATIONR

ACCOUNT BALANCE

PAGE
10f6

DUE DATE

09/07/2015

07/09/2015

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE
PREVIOUS BALANCE / // $31.89
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE W $-31.89

DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE
LATE/FINANCE FEE

CURRENT CHARGES

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

PDUs 200 Tk sr/Emold
o \0-S\YWIQ-sDE

A 2 b 2B

BCEIVE

4
.................

170255




== Constellation

Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0026557702 3ofb
Bay Clty, TX 77414

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

1-VD$-3733 08/07/2015 09/07/2015

12 MONTH HISTORY

SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA
COUNTY - 10032789456726071 ‘
SERVICE LOCATION 2200 7th St 250 . e |
Bay City, TX 77414-5242 - ( ( DF_‘ l 1| l—w l
AEP-CPL ACCOUNT ID 10032789456726071 2 125 | 1] e : il
CNE INVOICE ID 0026557702-0001 ' ! S
ko, 210.00 0 I f I I l L %' |
SERVICE PERIOD. 07/07/2015 to 08/04/2015 ASONDUJEMAM I J
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions

METER NO(S).

Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 210.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $11.60
Subtotal Contract Charges $11.60
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 181.03 kWh at 0.0000010 $/kWh $0.00
07/07/2015 - 07/31/2015
RT Ancillary imbalance Adjustment 28.97 kWh at 0.0000012 $/kWh $0.00
08/01/2015 - 08/04/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $11.60
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $7.21
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $12.47
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $19.68
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of MGRT $24.16 0.0199700 $0.48
Reimbursement of PUCA $24.16 0.0018670 $0.04
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.52
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 210.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kwWh $0.09
Subtotal

$0.09

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @consteliation.com



Aur of American Elecing Powey

Utility Distribution Charges

Name ' HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789456726071

Service Location 2200 7th St

AEP-CPL Account ID 10032789456726071

Actual Demand 0.00

907 Service 07/07/2015 To 08/04/2015 - 28 Days

Distribution Charge 210.00 kWh 0.0155238 $3.26
Outdoor Lighting - Facilities 200 EA 3.99 $7.98
Transmission Charge 210.00 kWh 0.0024762 $0.52
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 210.00 kwWh 0.003381 $0.71
Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 $1247
Transition Charge 210.00 kwh 0.0085238 $1.79
Transition Charge 2 210.00 kwh 0.0174762 $3.67
Transition Charge 3 210.00 kWh 0.0083333 $1.75

Non-Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 §7:21




C‘ons“tveuation‘

For questions or comments,
please contact Customer Care -
at (B88)635-0827

Monday through Friday.
7.00.amto8:00 pm

Central Standard Time,

or-email us at ,
customercare@consteliation.com:

When contacting Conhsteliation;
please reference the Lo
CNE ACCOUNT 1D

found at the top of this: page

ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIR
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATIO| E @
Constellation NewEnergy, inc. E E W E @

STATEMENT NO. PAGE
0026557907 1016

CNE CUSTOMER ID
TX_400267

Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326
Bay Clty, TX 77414
DUE DATE
09/07/2015

CNE ACCOUNT ID
1-VDS-4139 3

STATEMENT DATE
08/07/2015

U@\(\

ACCOUNT BALANCE -
PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 07/09/2015
'PREVIOUS BALANCE /A“ //L $137.19
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE (g ) $-137.19
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE 981?,0“@(—\0?‘ $0.00
LATE/FINANCE FEE | B “&(} W 4~ $0.00
CURRENT CHARGES cO %Z / $156\29

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $156.29

My 71 Pl &AAQC@/«%
Dlo-S¥nD S

A% 2 4 sprg

g ]

1702

Constellation NewEnergy, ‘Inc. BY‘ “““ M ---------

14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago iL, 60693




R

- Constellation

W

HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA
COUNTY - 10032789450047060

SITE NAME

1-VDS-4138 08/07/2015

12 MONTH HISTORY

Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0026557907 3ofd
Bay Clty, TX 77414

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

08/07/2015

SERVICE LOCATION 110 Junetta Ave 400 =
Midfield, TX 77458-0000 - o M -
AEP-CPL ACCOUNT ID 10032789458047060 E 200 | 1; | T S
CNE INVOICE 1D 0026557907-0001 ! Il I F S —] Al
o o AL
H ii ! ! i B

SERVICE PERIOD 07/07/2015 to 08/04/2015 ASONDUJUFEFMAMUJJ
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions
METER NO(S).

Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount

Energy Charge Non TOU 292.00 kWh at 0.0552280 $/kwh $16.13

Subtotal Contract Charges $16.13

Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount

RT Anciltary Imbalance Adjustment 251.72 kwh at 0.0000010 $/kWh $0.00

07/07/2015 - 07/31/2015

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 40.28 kwh at 0.0000012 $/kWh $0.00

08/01/2015 - 08/04/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $16.13

Charges from UDC Charges Amount

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $10.08

attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $129.71

statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $139.79

Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount

Reimbursement of PUCA $145.97 0.0016670 $0.24
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.24

Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount

HGAC Aggregation Fee 292.00 kwh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.13

Subtotal $0.13

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com



A unnil tf Ameracan Elpcing Power

Utility Distribution Charges

Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789459047060
Service Location 110 Junetta Ave

AEP-CPL Ag_gggnt 1D 10032789459047060

Actual Demand 15.98

08/04/2015 122340851 h KWH

8556

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00
Basic Customer Charge 1.00
Distribution Charge 18.70
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 292.00
Meter Charge 1.00
Transmission Charge 16.00
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 16.00
Taxable Sub-Total 0.00
Nuclear Decommissioning 18.70
Transition Charge 292.00
Transition Charge 2 292.00
Transition Charge 3 292.00

Non-Taxable Sub-Total

MO
EA
RA
kWh
EA
kW
kW

RA

kWwh
kKWh
kWh

576800Act  608000Act 100
Service 07/07/2015 To 08/04/2015 - 28 Days
2.05
3.26
3.314
0.000453
15.81
1.286
1.619417

0.003884
0.008508
0.017463
0.008332

292,00

$2.05
$3.26
$61.97
$0.13
$15.81
$20.58
$25.91
$129.71
$0.07
$2.48
$5.10
$2.43
$10.08




3

B Matagorda County /\ CNE CUSTOMER 1D  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
g - 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0026555724 10f6
=== (Constellation ' b -
Bay City, TX 77414
PR CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
st 1-VDS-4140 SA 08/07/2015 09/07/2015
R NEN e

For questions or comments,
please contact Customer Care

at (888)635-0827. -

Monday through Friday
7:00amtoB:00pm .

Central Standard Time,

oremail us at-
customercare@consteliation.com:

When contacting Constellation,
please reference the -

GNE ACCOUNT D

found at the fop of this page.

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago iL, 60693

RE@EEWE@

ACCOUNT BALANCE

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE
PREVIOUS BALANGE

PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE

07/09/2015
$10.92

CURRENT CHARGES

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

Stlie, Mid@ield) o=
DIO-SH4[0 - (IS

Als 2 & 2055

170256

BY: 7\/ ...........



Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326
Bay Clty, TX 77414

TX_400267

s Constellation

CNE CUSTOMER D

CNE ACCOUNT iD
1-VDS-4140

PAGE
30f6

STATEMENT NO.
0026555724

DUE DATE
09/07/2015

STATEMENT DATE
08/07/2015

NN T T S S T A SISO SIS C OB

12 MONTH HISTORY

SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA
COUNTY - 10032789459047061

SERVICE LOCATION 110 Junetta Ave 70
Midfield, TX 77458-0000 -

AEP-CPL_ACCOUNT ID 10032789459047061 E 35

CNE INVOICE ID D026555724-0001

KWh. 70.00 0

SERVICE PERIOD 07/07/2015 to 08/04/2015

PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions

A°S ONDJFMAMUJJ

METER NO(S).

Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 70.00 kKWh at 0.0552280 $/kKWh $3.87
Subtotal Contract Charges $3.87
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 60.35 kWh at 0.0000010 $/kWh $0.00
07/07/2015 - 07/31/2015
RT Ancillary imbalance Adjustment 9.66 kwh at 0.0000012 $/kWh $0.00
08/01/2015 - 08/04/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $3.87
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $2.40
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $4.61
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $7.01
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $8.51 0.0016670 $0.01
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.01
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 70.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.03
Subtotal $0.03

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




' TEXAS'

A url of Ampecan Elecine Powet

Utility Distribution Charges

Name ‘ HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789459047061

Service Location 110 Junetta Ave

AEP-CPL Account ID 10032789459047061

Actual Demand 0.00

_B__Qi ' Service 07/07/2015 To 08/04/2015 - 28 Days |

Distribution Charge
Outdoor Lighting - Facilities
Transmission Charge

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor
Taxable Sub-Totai
Transition Charge
Transition Charge 2
Transition Charge 3
Non-Taxable Sub-Total

70.00
1.00
70.00
70.00
0.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
0.00

kWh
EA

kWh
kWh

kWh
kWh
kWh

0.0154286

3.11
0.0025714
0.0034286

0.0085714
0.0174286
0.0082857

$1.08
$3.11
$0.18
$0.24
$4.61
$0.60
$1.22
$0.58
$2.40




| — Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMERID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE

P : 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0026557502 1018
Constellation sty e X

o Pt CNE ACCOUNT ID  STATEMENT DATE  DUE DATE

 Ueelens Cormpany 1VDS-3732 ¢ 08/07/2015 09/07/2015

For questmns or comments ACCOUNT BALANCE ) L R Lo
please contact Gustomer Care

at (888)635-0827 : : EEELIDUS ST_ATE,M ENTDATE R — _E?fg_g,/i(li
Monday through Friday .- )

7:00 am {0 6:00 prn PREVIOUS BALANCE e B3A0TTS
Central Standard Time, "PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE Q@ Q% $-3,101.75
oremaiiusat ; AN _.__,,__.”Aag__}.gww_ﬁfwﬂim,
CUSt°me'°afe@d°"s‘e“3ﬂ°“ °°m- DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE Q }» $0.00
When contacting: Consteﬂat:on ‘ LATE/ FINANCE FEE gs $0.00
please reference the . : e e T — e =
CNE ACCOUNT ID HE CURRENT CHARGES

found at the fop of this page..
S TOTAL AMOUNT DUE W (\\ $3,236.15

2200 M St fmow
DID-SH¥10-SO®

&Bﬂm A5 2 4 208

170254

Consteliation NewEnergy, inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690
BANK: Bank of America @//

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.

Chicago IL. 60693

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION: R E @ E E W E @




P

s Constellation

Bay Clty, TX 77414

Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326

CNE CUSTOMER iD STATEMENT NO. PAGE
TX_400267 0026557502 30f6
CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

1-VDS$-3732 08/07/2015 09/07/2016

w

12 MONTH HISTORY

SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA
’ COUNTY - 10032789456726070 ) _
SERVICE LOCATION 2200 7TH ST 40000 ‘ 7 -
. BAY CITY, TX 77414-5242 - A e _
AEP-CPL ACCOUNT ID 10032789456726070 2 25000 1] ;W | ? j{ o
CNEINVOICE ID 0026557502-0001 | l | r Nl
o R Lol l ] Al

K %,840.00 voooo L L1 ]j{ | Ll
SERVICE PERIOD 07/07/2015 to 08/04/2015 ASONDUJFMAM.IJ
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions
METER NO(S).

Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount

Energy Charge Non TOU 35,840.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $1,979.41

Subtotal Contract Charges $1,979.41

Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 30,896.55 kwh at 0.0000010 $/kWh $0.03

07/07/2015 - 07/31/2015

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 4,943.45 kwh at 0.0000012 $/kWh $0.01

08/01/2015 - 08/04/2015

Subtotal Market Charges $0.04
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $1,979.45

Charges from UDC Charges Amount

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $447.58

attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $733.93

statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $1,181.51

Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount

Reimbursement of MGRT $2,729.51 0.0199700 $54.51

Reimbursement of PUCA $2,729.51 0.0018670 $4.55
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $59.06

Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount

HGAC Aggregation Fee 35,840.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $16.13

Subtotal

$16.13

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com



A unit oF Amesican Bleciric. Power

Utility Distribution Charges

Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032788456726070
Service Location 2200 7TH ST

AEP-CPL Account ID 10032789456726070

Actual Demand 112.00

08/04/201 5 558785152 KWH 10,836.00 Act " ,732.06 Act 140,00 35,840.00

857 Service 07/07/2015 To 08/04/2015 - 28 Days

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00 MO 2.05 $2.05
Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA 3.26 $3.26
Distribution Charge 112.00 kw 3.314 $371.17
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 35,840.00 kWh 0.000453 $16.24
Meter Charge . 1.00 EA 15.81 $15.81
Transmission Charge 112.00 kW 1.286 $144.03
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 112.00 kW 1.619417 $181.37
Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 $733.93
Nuclear Decommissioning 112.00 kW 0.003884 $0.44
Transition Charge 112.00 kW 0.912719 $102.22
Transition Charge 2 112.00 kw 2.243617 $251.29
Transition Charge 3 112.00 kwW 0.835943 $93.63
Non-Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 $447.58




-

AN

e Constellation

Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER 1D STATEMENT NO. PAGE

1700 7th St, Room 326 % TX_400267 0026557540 10f8
Bay Clty, TX 77414 LX\

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

08/07/2015 09/07/2015

1-VE3-4665 3 M

For questions or comments,
please contact Customer Care

at {888)635-0827

Monday through Friday

7:00.am 0 6:00 pm

Central Standard Time,
oremailus at - _
customercare@consteilation.com.

When contacting Constellation,
please reference the:

CNE ACCOUNTID

found at the top of this page.

ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIR
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Consteliation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

........

ACCOUNT BALANCE

07/0901 5

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE
PREVIOUS BALANCE / / // $15.44
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE 7 $-15.44

oN JUS
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE 99?“?:( P‘\)O\“ $0.00
LATE/FINANCE FEE (‘JQ““ P2 $0.00

CURRENT CHARGES

S YY\LLW&{\@Q L\)d’trWe“ // PCI /M‘%
010 - SY4O - (1S~ A 2 4 opsg

170262

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION)) E @ E K
Constellation NewEnergy, inc. E!Q ‘W E@

ven
............




.

~ Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

" ' . 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0026557540 30f6
Constellation &y o

P, CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

1-VE3-4665

08/07/2015 09/07/2015

12 MONTH HISTORY

SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA
COUNTY - 10032789492176731 l
SERVICE LOCATION Highway 111 150
Midfield, TX 77458-0000 = ! ’ r*] RIE 1-* H
AEP-CPL ACCOUNTID 10032789492176731 % ) ) s :
CNE INVOICE ID 00286557540-0001 A Lo i i i
kWh 105.00 : J : } ‘ i 1 Sl
S
SERVICE PERIOD 07/07/2015 to 08/04/2015 ASONUDUJUEMA M J
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 105.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $5.80
Subtotal Contract Charges $5.80
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 90.52 kKWh at 0.0000010 $/kWh $0.00
07/07/2015 - 07/31/2015
RT Anciliary Imbalance Adjustment 14.48 kWh at 0.0000012 $/kWh $0.00
08/01/2015 - 08/04/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $5.80
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $3.59
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $5.85
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $9.44
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $11.70 0.0016670 $0.02
Reimbursement of MGRT $11.70 0.0107000 $0.13
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.15
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 105.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.05
Subtotal

$0.05

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




A unil of Ameriwn Eloctor Powe

Utility Distribution Charges

Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789492176731

Service Location Highway 111

AEP-CPL Account|D - 10032789492176731

Actual Demand .0.00

905 ’ Service 07/07/2015 To 08/04/2015 - 28 Days

Distribution Charge 105.00 kWh 0.0155238 $1.63
Outdoor Lighting - Facilities 1.00 EA 36 $3.60
Transmission Charge 105.00 kWh 0.0024762 $0.26
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 105.00 kWh 0.0034286 $0.36
Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 $5.85
Transition Charge 105.00 kWh 0.0084762 $0.89
Transition Charge 2 105.00 kwWh 0.0174286 $1.83
Transition Charge 3 105.00 kWh 0.0082857 $0.87

Non-Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 $3.58




>

A~

s Constellation

Matagorda County £ CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

1700 7th St, Room 326 QD TX_400267 0026555731 1of6
Bay Clty, TX 77414 \X\

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

08/07/2015 09/07/2016

1-VDS-3734 ¢ /,_‘,

For guestions or comments,
please contact Gustomer. Care

at (888)835-0827

Monday through Friday

7:00 am {0 6:00. pm

Central Standard Time,

or email us at
customercare@consteliat:on com,

When contacting Constellat[on.
please feference the - :
CHE ACGCOUNTID :
found at the top of this page.

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, inc.

#026009593
ACCT #4426223690
BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60683

BY:

ACCOUNT BALANCE
PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE
PREVIOUS BALANCE
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE

LATE/FINANCE FEE ,' $0.00
CURRENT CHARGES [}{/ /22 71
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE - $22.71

ab s 2200 1th s Lmob

O\O- SYN 0= SO] A 2 4 20

170054

ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA~WIRER E @ E E W E D

@_/ ..........



Bay Clty, TX 77414

Constellation

Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326

CNE CUSTOMER 1D

TX_400267

CNE ACCOUNT ID
1-VDS-3734

STATEMENT NO. PAGE

0026555731

STATEMENT DATE
08/07/2015

3of6

DUE DATE
09/07/2015

W

12 MONTH HISTORY

SITE NAME HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA
' COUNTY - 10032789456726072 K
SERVICE LOCATION 2200 7th St 200
Bay City, TX 77414-5254 - H—][—] 5 '
AEP-CPL ACCOUNT ID 10032789456726072 % 100 | | ] | , j
CNE INVOICE ID 0026555731-0001 ‘ | Fol
o L
SERVICE PERIOD 07/07/2015 to 08/04/2015 A ONDJFMAMI J
PRODUCT Fixed Price Solutions

METER NO(S).
Contract Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
Energy Charge Non TOU 155.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $8.56
Subtotal Contract Charges $8.56
Market Charges Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 133.62 kWh at 0.0000010 $/kWh $0.00
07/07/2015 - 07/31/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 21.38 kWh at 0.0000012 $/kWh $0.00
08/01/2015 - 08/04/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy $8.56
Charges from UDC Charges Amount
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $5.32
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $8.39
statement for details)
Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges $13.71
Charges from Taxes Taxable Amount Tax Rate Amount
Reimbursement of PUCA $17.02 0.0016670 $0.03
Reimbursement of MGRT $17.02 0.0199700 $0.34
Subtotal Charges from Taxes $0.37
Quantity Contract/Market Rate Amount
HGAC Aggregation Fee 155.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.07
Subtotal $0.07

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @consteliation.com




A unil of Arserican Electne Powey

Utility Distribution Charges

Name HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789456726072

Service Location 2200 7th St

AEP-CPL Account ID 10032789456726072

Actual Démand 0.00

908 Service 07/07/2015 To 08/04/2015 - 28 Days

Distribution Charge 155.00 kwh 0.0154839 $2.40
Outdoor Lighting - Facilities 1.00 EA 5.07 $5.07
Transmission Charge 155.00 kwWh 0.00251861 $0.39
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 155.00 kWh 0.0034194 $0.53
Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 $8.39
Transition Charge 1565.00 kwh 0.0085161 $1.32
Transition Charge 2 155.00 kwh 0.0174839 $2.71
Transition Charge 3 155.00 kwh 0.0083226 $1.29

Non-Taxable Sub-Total 0.00 $5.32




P.O. Box 1189
Edna,TX 77957-1189
Edna (361) 771-4400

10223

Office Hours:
Monday - Friday

Bay Clty (979) 245‘3029 —— Your Touchstone Energy* Cooperative ‘?r : 800 a.m. - 500 pm
ACCOUNT # f}\CCOUNT NAME BATE PCRF - |BILL TYPE SERVICE ADDRESS TELEPHONE #
13416002 MATAGORDA COUNTY PCT 4 - 41 (0.061000 0 STH HWY 35 BARN (361) 588-6866

SERVICE PERIOD NO. o RE AD METER READING METER s KILOWATT iR
FROM T0 DAYS TYPE PREVIOUS PRESENT NUMBER USAGE
06/18/15 07/18/15 30 2 54301 56403 80750682 1 2102 200.77
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PAYMENT 07/16/15 -195.36
PREVIOUS AMOUNT DUE 195.36
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 200.77
. -
5 7 & L0
ek 4
¢ Qo&L 0\0- G444 10-GI5 kM &%"
X AN P?Q WO
0\\*‘ fi 7 .
G | 1/ < =
COMPARISONS DAYS SERVICE KWH USED AVG. KWH/DAY | COST PER DAY TOT AL NOW DUE Q/L// / $200.77 Y
CURRENT BILLING PERIOD 30 2102 70 6.69
CURRENT BILL W
PREVIOUS BILLING PERIOD 32 2039 64 6.11 PAST DUE AFTER 08/17115 | BILLISDUEU
SAME PERIOD LAST YEAR 30 2129 71 7.76 AFTER DUE DATE PAY | $200.77
Your Electricity Use Over The Last 13 Months
2,868
1,912
956
0 VISIT QUR WEBSITE AT: www.jecec.com
PLEASE CALL ANY JEC OFFICE TO OBTAIN PASSWORD.

Bill Type Read Type
0 NORMAL 0 COMPUTER ESTIMATED
1 ESTIMATED 1 CONSUMER READ ‘! '7 0 D»( r
2 MINIMUM ESTIMATED 2 COOP READ d Jo
3 MINIMUM 3 CHARGEABLE READ
4 FINAL 4 COOP READ - FIELD
5 PRORATED 5 NEW CONNECT
6 PRORATED MINIMUM
7 BUDGET BILL
8 WEATHERIZATION/CONTRACT
9 WAITING TO BE BILLED Keep This Portion for your Records - Return Bottom Portion with Payment




10222

P.0. Box 1189 3f} O

Edna,TX 77957-1189 b \. Office Hours:
Edna (361) 771-4400 Monday - Friday
Bay C|ty (979) 245'3029 Your Touchstone Energy” Covperative ’a:f 800 am. - 500 pm
ACCOUNT # . ACCOUNTNAME "~ | RATE| PCRF |BILLTYPE SERVICE ADDRESS TELEPHONE #
13416001 | MATAGORDA COUNTY PCT 4 41 [0.061000] 0 [COUNTY COMM.PREC.BARN HWY 35|(361) 588-6866
SERVICE PERIOD e s METER READING iR | rowarr L
FROM 10 DAYS | TYPE | PREVIOUS | PRESENT | NUMBER USAGE
06/18/15 07/18/15 30 2 34974 35741 | 95575726 1 767 85.97
2 100W- HPS 84 21.00
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PAYMENT  07/16/15 -117.12
PREVIOUS AMOUNT DUE 117.12
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 106.97

pF
NE@EFWE' Cocde o\o-§44/o CIS kA

‘pcj y P??‘z‘{ » “ Vs
i rd
BY. W (,0\3\\ / // Jpm—
! L/ ,
COMPARISONS DAYS SERVICE | KWHUSED | AVG. KWH/DAY | COST PER DAY TOTAL NOW DUE U/ ( $106.97
CURRENT BILLING PERIOD 30 767 26 2.87 CURRENT BILL 08117115 BILLIS DUE U\P |/
PREVIOUS BILLING PERIOD 32 885 28 3.00 PAST DUE AFTER
SAME PERIOD LASTYEAR | 30 664 22 288 AFTER DUE DATE PAY | $106.97
Your Electricity Use Over The Last 13 Months
885
596
295
0 VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT: www.jecec.com
J AS ONDUJFMAMUJIJ PLEASE CALL ANY JEC OFFICE TO OBTAIN PASSWORD.
Bill Type Read Type
0 NORMAL 0 COMPUTER ESTIMATED
1 ESTIMATED 1 CONSUMER READ
2 MINIMUM ESTIMATED 2 COOP READ
3 MINIMUM 3 CHARGEABLE READ 1{ ad
4 FINAL 4 COOP READ - FIELD 1 7 0 AU
5 PRORATED A 9 ne 5 NEW CONNECT
6 PRORATED MINIMUM AL \ 25
7 BUDGET BILL
8 WEATHERIZATION/CONTRACT
9 WAITING TO BE BILLED Keep This Portion for your Records - Return Bottom Portion with Payment




